WHEREAS, National Volunteer Week, April 11-16^{th,} 2016, is about recognizing the many volunteers who generously donate their time and talents to the Town of Addison; and

WHEREAS, it is essential that we continue this tradition of giving and sharing to preserve and improve the quality of life for our Addison citizens; and

WHEREAS, volunteer service empowers both the giver and the recipient, and sets and example of good citizenship for our future generations; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Addison appreciates its volunteers and encourages citizens to become involved in our communities, neighborhoods and local government; and

WHEREAS, this is the time to celebrate our *Addison Addovcates* citizen volunteers who expend their time, energy and resources in an effort to improve, protect and sustain our community, and to honor the 142 volunteers who gave 3130 hours of their time to the great Town of Addison in 2015.

Now therefore I, Todd Meier, Mayor of the Town of Addison and on behalf of the City Council, do hereby recognize April 11-16th, 2016 as

National Volunteer Week

Dutifully executed this day April 12, 2016

Mayor, Town of Addison, State of Texas